Client Code: FRITZ.000GUS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attache I original documents or copy thereof.

nun XE	me of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list nerically) IKON INTERNATIONAL, N.V. ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2.	Name Inter Stree City:	e ar d address of receiving party(ies): e: AEG ELEKTROFOTOGRAFIE na Address: t Address: Emil Siepmanstrasse 40 Warstein Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-59581 tional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No						
3. Nat	ture of conveyance:	4.	Appl	ica ion number(s) or Patent number(s):						
(X) () () ()	() Security Agreement		()	Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): Patent Application No.: Filing Date:						
Exe dates in			(X)	Patent No.: 5,208,128 ssue Date: May 4, 1993						
·				al numbers attached? () Yes (X) No						
con Na Int Str		 7. Total fe : (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 () Enclosed (X) A uthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may 								
Att	Attorney's Docket No.: FRITZ.000GUS Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.						
То	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ginal document.	ı is tı	rue and	correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
Na	ose M, Thiessen ume of Person Signing Signature			Date 23 / 04						
Re Total nu	,202 gistration No. umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documen									
Mail do	ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to):								

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Tradema & Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-14: 0

RECORDPA S:\DOCS\RMT\RMT-2900.DOC 012004

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEIKON INTERNATIONAL N.V., it corporation having offices at 2501 LIER. Dowljekstrant 17, Beigium (haroinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, tide, and interest to cartain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States (hereinafter "the Patents and Patent Applications"):

TITLE	XEIKON RIF.	U.S. FILING DATI	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NO/ISSUE
PHOTOSENSITIVE RECORDING MATERIAL	PLINDAAN	8/26/92	07/935299	5,306.587 4/26/94
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECORDING MATERIAL. WITH SPECIAL OUTERMOST LAYER	ELAPESI	11/9/90	07/611087	5,208,127 5/4/93
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECORDING MATERIAL WITH SPECIAL OUTERMOST LAYER	ELAPESICARB	11/9/90	07/6 [0943	5,208,128 5/4/93
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECORDING MATERIAL HAVING A CROSSLINKED BUYDER SYSTEM	ELEPOXYN	3/11/03	08/059284	5,312,708 5/17/04
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECORDING MATERIAL COMPRISING A CROSSLINKED BINDER SYSTEM	ELEPAMIN	6/27/96	08/670144	6,095,957 8/1000
ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC MATERIAL CONTAINING PARTICULAR PHTHALOCYANINES	ÉLFTALKY	12/20/96	08/771284	5,721,080 2/24/9B
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE RECORDING MATERIAL, WITH CROSSLINKED BINDER SYSTEM	KONSHATS	2/13/95	08/335712	5,520,867 6/35/96
ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC RECORDING MATERIAL CONTAINING PHTHALOGYANINES	ELPTALON	3/23/93	O&/409946	6,174,635 1/16/01

WHEREAS, AEG HINKTROPOTOGRAFIE, a comporation having offices at Emil Sie pronouters 40. D-59581 Warstein, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purphase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives, and assigns, the entile right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, relevant, institute, renewals, at dextensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may retreafer be filted for said improvements or for the said Patents and Patent Applications In any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid. It issue all Letters Patents for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent and Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSI iNRE, its successors, egol representatives, and assigns all claims for domages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assign id hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereaftht, including, but not imited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infilingements of the said issued Letters Patents;

ASSIGNOR hereby coverants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNE 2, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents and Patent / pplications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents and Patent Applications, will sign all taskul papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue application; make all rightful cashs, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 24 day of May 20.0.9
Witnessed by:

Braddin Delle

RECORDED: 01/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0588